
Finlandia University vs UW-River Falls (Feb 12, 2011) 

 
 Box Score 
 Box Score 

 
   

Hockey Game Box Score 

  

Hockey Game Box Score (Final) 
UW-River Falls Hockey 

Finlandia University vs #2 UW-River Falls (Feb 12, 2011 at River 
Falls, Wis.) 

Finlandia University (1-20-0, 1-16-0 NCHA) vs. UW-River Falls (19-0-3, 14-0-3 NCHA) 

Date: Feb 12, 2011 Location: River Falls, Wis. Arena: Hunt Arena  

Attendance:230 Start time:3:05 pm End time: Total time:  

Goals by Period  1st  2nd  3rd  Total  

Finlandia University  1  0  0  1  

UW-River Falls   3  2  2  7  

Scoring Summary  

#  Prd  Time  Team  Type  Scored by  Assists  Visitor on ice  Home on ice  
1.  1st  08:14  WRF   EVEN  Lauren Conrad/6  Katie Flanagan/9    24,8,18,25,20  

                  Michelle Anez/6        
2.  1st  09:40  WRF   EVEN  Emma Nordness/7  Kait Mason/13    4,16,12,22,7  

                  Kayleigh Bell/5        
3.  1st  16:22  WRF   EVEN  Jami Weiss/4  Lauren Conrad/11    9,24,11,14,25  

                  Ashly Berner/2        
4.  1st  18:52  FUWHKY   EVEN  Taryn Moffat/2  Nicole Schumacher/3    7,16,22,17,5  

5.  2nd  11:10  WRF   PP  Kait Mason/8  Jessica Thompson/12      

                  Judy Daleiden/5        
6.  2nd  17:02  WRF   PP  Brook Story/10  Judy Daleiden/6      

7.  3rd  09:39  WRF   EVEN  Jessica Thompson/4  Emma Nordness/9    24,25,22,7,16  

                  Judy Daleiden/7        
8.  3rd  17:28  WRF   EVEN  Emma Nordness/8  Jessica Thompson/13    24,7,22,18,25  

Team Summaries 

 
   Shots by Prd     
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Finlandia University   G   A   1   2   3  Tot  +/-  Pen  
  

   3   Cassie Behl   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

*  5   Rosario Holt   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   6   Jolene Kneebone   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   8   Robin Stockwell   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   9   Allison Lee   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

*  10  Nicole Schumacher   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2-12  
  

*  12  Megan Malwitz   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   13  My Lindskog   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

*  17  Alisha Ellertson   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   18  Jackie D'Urso   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   19  Mariah Mumford   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1-2  
  

   21  Taryn Moffat   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   22  Siera Hache   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1-2  
  

   23  Katie Harris   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

*  24  Kelly Poelstra   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1-2  
  

   25  Brittany Knopp   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1-2  
  

   TM  Team   0  0  0  0  0  10  0  0-0  
  

     Totals.........  1  1  0  0  0  10  0  6-20  
  

   Saves by Prd  

Finlandia University  Dec  Minutes   GA   EN  1st  2nd  3rd  Total  

31  Ashley Pavlish   L  60:00  7  0  16  14  14  44  

 
   Shots by Prd     

UW-River Falls    G   A   1   2   3  Tot  +/-  Pen  
  

   3   Allie Dorn   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   4   Kayleigh Bell   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1-2  
  

   5   Heather Horgen   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   7   Emma Nordness   2  1  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

*  8   Katie Flanagan   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   9   Jami Weiss   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   11  Ashly Berner   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   12  Bailey Vikstrom   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   14  Jamie Briski   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   16  Kait Mason   1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   17  Breanne Hrabe   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

*  18  Michelle Anez   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   19  Catie Dolan   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

*  20  Brook Story   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   21  Leah Dykhoff   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   22  Jessica Thompson   1  2  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

*  24  Lauren Conrad   1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  



*  25  Judy Daleiden   0  3  0  0  0  0  0  0-0  
  

   TM  TEAM   0  0  0  0  0  51  0  0-0  
  

     Totals.........  7  12  0  0  0  51  0  1-2  
  

   Saves by Prd  

UW-River Falls   Dec  Minutes   GA   EN  1st  2nd  3rd  Total  

33  Shelby Rasmussen   W  39:37  0  0  0  5  2  7  

35  Melissa Deardorff     20:00  1  0  2  0  0  2  

TM  TEAM     0:23  0  0  0  0  0  0  

 
Shots by Period  1st  2nd  3rd  Total  

Finlandia University  3  5  2  10  

UW-River Falls   19  16  16  51  

Power Play G-Att (Shots)  

Prd  FUWHKY   WRF   

Total  0-1   2-5   

Penalties/Minutes by Prd  

Prd  FUWHKY   WRF   

1st  1/2  0/0  

2nd  4/16  0/0  

3rd  1/2  1/2  

Total  6/20  1/2  

 
Three stars: 

1. None  

2. None  

3. None  

Officials: 

Referee:Steve LaShomb  

Linesman:Mark Arriola  

Linesman:Karley Schoeman  

Win-Shelby Rasmussen (7-0-0). Loss-Ashley Pavlish (1-10-0).  

Penalty shots - None.  

 
Penalty Summary  

Prd  Player  Team  Min  Offense  Time     

1st  Siera Hache   FUWHKY   2  CHECKING  14:20  PP  

2nd  Mariah Mumford   FUWHKY   2  HOLDING  04:58  PP  

2nd  Nicole Schumacher   FUWHKY   10  10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT  09:10     

2nd  Nicole Schumacher   FUWHKY   2  CHECKING  09:20  PP  

2nd  Brittany Knopp   FUWHKY   2  CHECKING  16:42  PP  

3rd  Kelly Poelstra   FUWHKY   2  HOOKING  04:40  PP  



3rd  Kayleigh Bell   WRF   2  TRIPPING  13:54  PP  

 
Finlandia University - Faceoffs  

##  Player   W   L  

  Totals.........  0  0  

UW-River Falls - Faceoffs  

##  Player   W   L  

  Totals.........  0  0  

 
Finlandia University - Power Play Summary  

Prd  Start  End  Elapse  Shots  (Opp)     

SUMMARY: 1 opp, 0 shots, 0 goals, time 00:00  

UW-River Falls - Power Play Summary  

Prd  Start  End  Elapse  Shots  (Opp)     

SUMMARY: 5 opps, 0 shots, 2 goals, time 00:00  
 

 
   

Hockey Game Box Score 

  

Hockey Game Box Score (Final) 
UW-River Falls Hockey 

Finlandia University vs #2 UW-River Falls (Feb 12, 2011 at River 
Falls, Wis.) 

 

 

 Finlandia University (1-20-0, 1-16-0 NCHA) vs. UW-River Falls (19-0-3, 14-0-

3 NCHA) 

 Date: Feb 12, 2011  Location: River Falls, Wis.     Arena: Hunt Arena 

 Attendance:230   Start time:3:05 pm   End time:          Total time: 

 

 

 Goals by Period       1  2  3  Tot 

 ---------------------------------- 

 Finlandia University  1  0  0 -  1 

 UW-River Falls......  3  2  2 -  7 

 

   1st period - 1, WRF, Lauren Conrad/6 (Katie Flanagan/9, Michelle 

Anez/6) 8:14. 2, WRF, Emma Nordness/7 (Kait Mason/13, Kayleigh Bell/5) 

9:40. 3, WRF, Jami Weiss/4 (Lauren Conrad/11, Ashly Berner/2) 16:22. 

4, FUWHKY, Taryn Moffat/2 (Nicole Schumacher/3) 18:52. Penalties - 

Siera Hache, FUWHKY (checking) 14:20. 

 

   2nd period - 5, WRF, Kait Mason/8 (Jessica Thompson/12, Judy 

Daleiden/5) 11:10 (pp). 6, WRF, Brook Story/10 (Judy Daleiden/6) 17:02 

(pp). Penalties - Mariah Mumford, FUWHKY (holding) 4:58; Nicole 



Schumacher, FUWHKY (10-minute misconduct) 9:10; Nicole Schumacher, 

FUWHKY (checking) 9:20; Brittany Knopp, FUWHKY (checking) 16:42. 

 

   3rd period - 7, WRF, Jessica Thompson/4 (Emma Nordness/9, Judy 

Daleiden/7) 9:39. 8, WRF, Emma Nordness/8 (Jessica Thompson/13) 17:28. 

Penalties - Kelly Poelstra, FUWHKY (hooking) 4:40; Kayleigh Bell, WRF 

(tripping) 13:54. 

 

   Shots on goal - FUWHKY 3-5-2 10; WRF 19-16-16 51. 

 

   Power plays - FUWHKY 0 of 1; WRF 2 of 5. 

 

   Penalties - FUWHKY 6 (20 min); WRF 1 (2 min). 

 

   Goalies - FUWHKY, Ashley Pavlish 1-10-0 (60:00 minutes, 51 shots-44 

saves); WRF, Shelby Rasmussen 7-0-0 (39:37, 7-7) , Melissa Deardorff 

(20:00, 3-2) , EMPTY NET (00:23, 0-0). 

 

   Penalty shots - None. 

 

 A-230  T- 

 Three stars: 1. None    2. None    3. None 

 Referee:Steve LaShomb  Linesman:Mark Arriola; Karley Schoeman 

 Win-Shelby Rasmussen (7-0-0).  Loss-Ashley Pavlish (1-10-0). 

 

 
 


